504277704 03/17/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4324386

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
DAVID R DOBBINS			03/17/2017		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ATA				
Name:	CIVICUS	CIVICUS MEDIA, LLC			
Street Address:	421 JAD	421 JADE DR			
City:	AUGUST	AUGUSTA			
State/Country:	GEORG	GEORGIA			
Postal Code:	30907	30907			
Property Type					
Property Type	Э	Number			
		Number 4490767			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will	DATA be sent to t				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone:	DATA be sent to t f provided; 3	4490767 the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 174679100			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email:	DATA be sent to t f provided; 3 p	4490767 the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 174679100 poverhauser@overhauser.com			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	DATA be sent to t f provided; 3 p e: P	4490767 the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 174679100 poverhauser@overhauser.com PAUL B. OVERHAUSER	ent via US Mail.		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email:	DATA be sent to t f provided; 3 p :: P 7	4490767 the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 174679100 poverhauser@overhauser.com	ent via US Mail.		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to t f provided; 3 p e: P 7 G	4490767 the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 174679100 poverhauser@overhauser.com PAUL B. OVERHAUSER 240 W GREEN MEADOWS DR, SUIT	ent via US Mail.		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER	DATA be sent to t f provided; 3 p e: P 7 G	4490767 the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 174679100 poverhauser@overhauser.com PAUL B. OVERHAUSER 40 W GREEN MEADOWS DR, SUIT GREENFIELD, INDIANA 46140	ent via US Mail.		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	DATA be sent to t f provided; 3 p e: P 7 G	4490767 the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 174679100 poverhauser@overhauser.com PAUL B. OVERHAUSER 40 W GREEN MEADOWS DR, SUIT GREENFIELD, INDIANA 46140 PAUL B. OVERHAUSER	ent via US Mail.		

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION, PATENT APPLICATION, AND/OR PATENT

Inventor Name & Citizenship

David R. [Dobbins	US			
Civicus Media, LLC, a Georgia LLC					
[Invention Ti	tle:				
X	Specification Attached Specification Filed: Patent Issued:	19 September 2014	as Serial No.: <u>14/490,767</u> as Patent No.:		

WHEREAS, the above-identified Assignee desires to acquire the entire interest in, to and under the Invention, for which, as indicated above, a patent application is attached, or was filed on the date and assigned the serial number specified above, or has issued as indicated above, and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the above-identified Inventor(s) hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above-identified Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said Invention and all rights to priority, in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, and to all patent applications and Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said Invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which same may be granted. This assignment also includes all past, present and future causes of action and remedies for damages and profits, for infringement and misappropriation of the Invention or any patents relating thereto.

Inventors hereby covenant and warrant that no assignment, sale, agreement, license or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

Inventors further covenant that Assignee will, upon its request and without additional compensation, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said Invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to Inventors and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its designee any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said Invention and said Letters patent and said Letters patent and said equivalents therefore in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hand and seal.

DJR DU March 17, 2017 Signed Dated

David R. Dobbins

US Citizenship

RECORDED: 03/17/2017